
1 
 

AGREMEENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

WATER RIGHTS ASSISTANCE 

Amendment No. 4 
 
 

WHEREAS, on April 1, 2015, the City of Snoqualmie (City) entered into an agreement 

with Aspect Consulting LLC (Consultant) for Water Rights Assistance (“Primary Agreement”); 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the Primary Agreement has been amended on April 1, 2016 (First 

Amendment), April 25, 2016 (Second Amendment), and February 8, 2022 (Third Amendment); 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has requested Consultant to provide additional assistance with water 

supply concerns, including preparation of required submittals and support of the City’s pending 

groundwater and surface water right applications, completing a feasibility and pilot study of an 

Aquifer Storage and Recovery (ASR) program, geotechnical monitoring and reporting at Canyon 

Springs water source, and on-call support for water rights, stakeholder/agency engagement and 

related work; and 

 

WHEREAS, Consultant has the necessary skills and capability to complete the work;   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein do mutually agree as follows: 

 

  Section 1. Scope of Work Amended. Section 1(A) of the Primary Agreement is 

hereby amended to add the additional tasks set forth in the Scope of Work attached as Exhibit 

A to this Amendment No. 4. 

  

  Section 2. Period of Service Amended. Section 1(C) of the Primary Agreement is 

hereby amended to extend the completion date to December 31, 2025.  

 

  Section 3. Compensated Amended. Section 2(A) of the Primary Agreement is hereby 

amended to increase the total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the work to $857,044. 

This includes the compensation under the Primary Agreement ($59,167), First Amendment 

($29,917), Second Amendment ($93,560), Third Amendment ($35,000), and the 

present Fourth Amendment ($674,400).   

 

 
 
  



2 
 

CITY OF SNOQUALMIE,  
WASHINGTON 
 

By:_______________________ 

Its: Mayor 

 

Date:______________________ 

 

CONSULTANT – Aspect Consulting LLC 
 
 

By:___________________________ 
 

Typed/Printed Name:__________________ 

 

Its:__________________________________ 

 

Date:_______________________________ 

ATTEST: 
 

 

 

Deborah Estrada, City Clerk 

Date:                               

 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 
 
Bob C.  Sterbank, City Attorney 
Date:______________________ 


